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Well Done Year 6! 

Year 6 conducted themselves beautifully last week during their SATs tests. We have been 

very impressed with their hard work this year and their mature attitude to the tests. They 

enjoyed ice cream and pizza last week as a treat and have had a wonderful time on their 

residential visit to London over the last few days.  

Well done Year 6, we are very proud of you! 
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Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Tuesday 3rd June Back to school for summer 2 

Wednesday 4th June Year 4 trip to Formby Beach 

Friday 6th June Sports day 

Wednesday 11th June Year 5 trip to the Jewish Museum 

Friday 13th June Year 1 Sunshine Assembly 

Tuesday 17th June Reception trip to Smithills Farm 

Tuesday 17th—Wednesday 18th 

June 

Year 2 residential to Fox Howl, Delamere Forest 

Thursday 26th June Year 2 parents invited to ‘Share a Lesson’ with their child,  2.15pm 

Friday 27th June Reserve sports day date 

Wednesday 2nd July Transition day for all classes 

Friday 4th July Reception Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Monday 14th July Annual reports sent to parents 

Wednesday 16th July Two performances of the KS2 summer production at Culcheth 

High School 

Friday 18th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly, 1.30pm 

Friday 18th July School closes for summer, 2.30pm 

Summer Term Diary Dates 

Dates may be added or altered—please 

keep an eye on them in each newsletter! 

Jim Jam Jog 

Thank you to the PTFA for organising our annual Jim Jam Jog last week.  

Thanks to the generosity of our families, a grand total of £2,377 was raised. A big well 

done to Year 4 for being the class who raised the most! 
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Sports Day 

Sports Day will take place on Friday 6th June at the following 

times: 

KS2: Family members are asked to arrive at 9.15am for a 9.30am 

start 

Reception and KS1: Family members are asked to arrive at 

1.15pm for a 1.30pm start 

On the day itself, please can all children come to school wearing their PE shorts and train-

ers and a coloured t shirt depending on their house. Class teachers can confirm your 

child’s house if you are unsure. House colours are: 

• Kenyon: Red 
 

• Holcroft: Green 
 

• Culcheth: Blue 
 

• Southworth: Yellow 

 

Please also make sure that your child has their water bottle with them on the day so they 

are able to remain hydrated. 

Half Term 

We hope that all families have a wonderful half term break and look forward to welcom-

ing the children back to school on Tuesday 3rd June. 


